3
171 Series
Direct-Operated, Pressure Reducing Regulators
Specification Data
CY0171
06/09
CY0171 SD - 06/09
171 Series Regulator 2
Table of Contents
Numbering System . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Materials . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
Numbering System
3rd
1
Diaphragm
1. Metal
Diaphragm
2. Elastomeric
Diaphragm
2nd
X
4th
X
3rd
X
1st
1
1st
X
2nd
7
Action
1. Reducing
Metal Seat
2. Reducing
Soft Seat
Regulator Series
Trim
Size
01
02
03
04
06
08
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
3
CY0171 SD - 06/09
171 Series Regulator
The 171 series are, direct-operated, pressure reducing
regulators. They are available in 1/2 through 1 1/2 inch
(DN15 through DN40) with NPT or GAS threaded connec-
tions. The regulators are available only in cast iron. The
robust construction can sustain rugged use. The design
can handle inlet pressures up to 580 psig (40 barg).
Specifications
Body
Body Sizes and End Connections
• 1/2" through 1 1/2" (DN15 through DN40) NPT or GAS
Maximum Inlet Pressure
• 580 psig (40 barg)
Maximum Outlet Pressure
• see table 2
Set Point Range
• 3 to 217 psig (0.21 to 15 barg)
see table 2
Temperature Range
• see tables 4, 5
Pressure Sensing
• internal (external on request)
Capacities
• see table 7
Weight
• see table 6
171 Series: (97/23/EC - PED – 94 /9 /EC - ATEX)
• Economical design